| To the Honorable Commissioner of | Patents and Trademarks: Pl | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|-----------------------------|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony Mark Thompson Wayne Charles Hasz | MR) 9-28-99 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment M | Yes No | Street Address: One River Road |
| Security Agreement Company Com | Aug 26, 1999 | City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| i Aug 26, 1999 Aug 26, 1999 | | cation, the execution date of the application |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers attached | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: General Electric Company | iled: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involve |
| Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone | - | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed |
| P.O. Box 8 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: One Researd | ch Circle | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 |
| City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: | NY ZIP: 12301 | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original documed Jeffrey S. Abel Name of Person Signing | elief, the foregoing info | ermation is true and correct and any attached copy 1 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required | Do Not detac | th this portion |
| 999 DHEUYEN 00000107 070868 09407495 | | tents and Trademarks |

| ASSIGNMENT | | Docket Number RD-26,138 |
|---|--|---|
| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consider | ation of which I ar | |
| Anthony Mark Thompson | | , New York |
| Wayne Charles Hasz | of Pownal, V | |
| , | of | |
| | of of | |
| | of | |
| | of . | |
| | of | |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation | on, its successors | and assigns the entire right, title and |
| interest in and to the improvements in: | | |
| Thermal Barrier Coating System of a Turbine Engine Compor | ient | |
| | | |
| and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any arcontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assoconsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicated facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any lecton continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and general successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patents. | ng from the filing of issue any patent signs and agree the to said Compa egal proceeding, shally do everything tent protection for | of said United States application, and as on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, as possible to aid said Company, its |
| Date | Anthony Ma | rk Thompson |
| State of New York Schenectady SS: | • | |
| This | , 19 <u><i>99</i>,</u> be | efore me personally came the |
| above-namedAnthony Mark Thompson | to me pers | sonally known as the individual who |
| executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to make free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | |
| JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualified in Schenectady Co. | Jun | & Myera tary Public) |
| No. 01MY5068850 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 | <u>/</u> (Not | tary Public) U |

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,138

| | . [↑] Date | Wayne Charles Hasz |
|---|---|--|
| State of N | lew York SS: | |
| County of S | chenectady) | |
| This | 26 th day of Cin | gust, 1999 , before me personally came |
| the above-i | named Wayne Charle | to me personally known as the |
| | | ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| same or nis | s/her own free will for the purposes th JEAN G. MYERS | nerein set forth. |
| | ry Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. | Jean & Myers |
| Seal | No. 01MY5068850 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 | (Notary Public) |
| | Date | |
| | Date | |
| State of |) SS: | |
| County of |) | |
| | | |
| the above-r | named | to me personally known as the |
| the above-r individual w same of his | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. |
| the above-r individual w | named tho executed the foregoing assignme | ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| the above-r individual w same of his | named tho executed the foregoing assignme | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. |
| the above-r individual w same of his | named tho executed the foregoing assignme | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. |
| the above-r individual w same of his | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. |
| the above-rindividual wasame of his | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. |
| the above-rindividual wasame of his Seal | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. (Notary Public) |
| the above-rindividual was ame of his Seal County of | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came |
| the above-rindividual wasame of his Seal State of County of This the above-rindividual wasame | named | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| the above-rindividual wasame of his Seal State of County of This the above-rindividual wasame | Date | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| the above-r individual w same of his Seal State of County of This the above-r individual w | Date | to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally cameto me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0273